STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY ANTHONY J. TATA
(GOVERNQR SECRETARY

March 31, 2015

WBS Element: 7.100111, 7.200111
County : Alamance .

Letting Date:  March 19, 2015
Contract #: D7POC103

SUBIJECT: Bid Tabulations —=Tree Service “As Needed” at Various Locations in
Alamance County

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount
Bid” tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Russell Enterprises, LLC, was awarded
the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the
Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/bcj
ec: United Maintenance Group;  Russell Enterprises, LLC; North Piedmont Corporation;

file

1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405 P.O. Box 14996 Greensboro, NC 27415-4996
Telephone No. (336} 487-0075 Fax No. (336) 334-3637



WBS ELEMENT:

7.100111, 7.200111

North Piedmont Services

COUNTY: Alamance Russell Enterprises, LLC Corporation United Maintenance Group , LLP
350 Westerman Place 896 Huffines Mill Road 3317 Martin Ave.
DESCRIPTION: Tree Service as Needed at various Locations Smithfield, NC 27577 Reidsville, NC 27320 Greensboro, NC 27405
Item Sec DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT UNIT PRICE BID AMOUNT| UNIT PRICE BID AMOUNT UNIT PRICE BID AMOUNT
1 sp Bucket Truck with Operator 200 HR $70.00 $14,000.00 $95.00 $19,000.00 $85.00 $17,000.00
5 s Chipper with Operator 200 HR $30.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $85.00 $17,000.00
3 <p Tow/Haul Vehicle with Operator 200 HR $20.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $85.00 $17,000.00
4 p Loading Equipment with Operator 200 HR $60.00 $12,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $85.00 $17,000.00
< sp Chainsaw with Operator 800 HR $14.00 $11,200.00 $17.50 $14,000.00 $15.00 $12,000.00
6 s Flagman/Laborer 1200 HR $17.00 $20,400.00 $15.00 $18,000.00 $48.00 $57,600.00
7 sp Stump Grinding 150 IN $8.00 $1,200.00 $2.00 $300.00 $106.28 $15,942.00
TOTAL BID
$68,800.00 $81,300.00 $153,542.00

AMOUNT




